
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED EMPLOYMENT AND JOB DATA
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE

SERIES % 
January 2025

through
January 2025

through % 
Nov. 2025 Dec. 2025 CHG. Nov. 2025 Dec. 2025 CHG.

STATE OF HAWAII
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
Civilian labor force SA, persons  1/ 687,950 689,250 0.2 (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Civilian employed SA 672,650 674,050 0.2 (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Civilian unemployed SA 15,300 15,200 -0.7 (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Unemployment rate SA 1/  2/ 2.2 2.2 0.0 (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Total 653,300 653,200 0.0 650,800 651,000 0.0 
Mining Logging & Construction 42,100 42,300 0.5 40,500 40,600 0.2 
Manufacturing 13,100 13,000 -0.8 13,100 13,100 0.0 

Durable Goods 3,300 3,200 -3.0 3,400 3,400 0.0 
Non-Durable Goods 9,800 9,800 0.0 9,700 9,700 0.0 

Trade, Transp. & Utilities 117,700 118,100 0.3 117,600 117,700 0.1 
Wholesale Trade 17,700 17,600 -0.6 17,400 17,400 0.0 
Retail Trade 65,200 65,800 0.9 65,400 65,500 0.2 
Transportation, Warehousing, & Utilities 34,800 34,700 -0.3 34,900 34,800 -0.3 

Information 8,100 8,100 0.0 8,200 8,200 0.0 
Financial Activities 27,900 27,800 -0.4 27,600 27,700 0.4 

Finance & Insurance 15,700 15,600 -0.6 15,500 15,600 0.6 
Real  Estate, Rental & Leasing 12,200 12,200 0.0 12,100 12,100 0.0 

Prof. & Business Svcs. 71,400 71,600 0.3 71,400 71,400 0.0 
Prof. Scient.& Tech Svcs. 25,800 26,100 1.2 26,100 26,100 0.0 

Mgmt of Companies & Enterprises 8,700 8,700 0.0 8,800 8,800 0.0 
Admin. & Support & Waste Mgmt & Remediation 36,900 36,800 -0.3 36,500 36,600 0.3 

Private Educational & Health Services 95,000 94,900 -0.1 93,900 94,000 0.1 
    Private Educational Services 14,900 15,100 1.3 15,100 15,100 0.0 

Health Care/Social Assist. 80,100 79,800 -0.4 78,800 78,900 0.1 
Leisure & Hospitality 126,200 126,200 0.0 124,600 124,700 0.1 

Arts, Entert. Recreation 14,900 15,100 1.3 14,600 14,700 0.7 
Accommod. & Food Svcs 111,300 111,100 -0.2 110,000 110,100 0.1 

Other Services 27,300 27,400 0.4 27,500 27,500 0.0 
Government 124,500 123,800 -0.6 126,400 126,200 -0.2 

Federal Gov't 32,000 32,000 0.0 34,100 34,000 -0.3 
State Gov't 72,900 72,300 -0.8 72,900 72,800 -0.1 
Local Gov't 19,600 19,500 -0.5 19,300 19,400 0.5 

HONOLULU MSA
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED Data for Dec. 2025 preliminary and Nov. 2025 revised will be available on February 4, 2026.
Civilian labor force SA, persons  1/ 477,500 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Civilian employed SA 466,950 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Civilian unemployed SA 10,600 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Unemployment rate SA 1/  2/ 2.2 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      
Total Job Count 1/ 471,900 471,800 0.0 469,800 470,000 0.0 

MAUI COUNTY - KAHULUI-WAILUKU-LAHAINA, HI MSA
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED Data for Dec. 2025 preliminary and Nov. 2025 revised will be available on February 4, 2026.
Civilian labor force SA, persons  1/ 82,050 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Civilian employed SA 80,000 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Civilian unemployed SA 2,050 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Unemployment rate SA 1/  2/ 2.5 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Total Job Count 1/ 75,700 75,400 -0.4 75,000 75,100 0.1 

     NA  Not available.
     1/  Labor force and job averages are based on monthly rounded data.  SA Seasonally Adjusted.
See Hawaii DBEDT <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/unemployment-statistics/> and <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/job-count-by-industry/> .
     2/  Change represents absolute change in rates rather than percentage change in rates.
     Source:  Hawaii Department of Business, Economic Development & Tourism and U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics.  
Final tables compiled by Statistics & Data Support Branch, READ, DBEDT 01/29/26

DBEDT Monthly Economic Indicators http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/mei/



MONTHLY ECONOMIC INDICATORS: STATE
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

SERIES MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE

Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. % Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. %

Civilian labor force NSA, persons  1/ 682,000 690,050 1.2 680,300 688,200 1.2 
      Civilian employed NSA 662,850 674,700 1.8 660,100 670,550 1.6 
      Civilian unemployed NSA 19,100 15,300 -19.9 20,250 17,650 -12.8 
Unemployment rate NSA 1/  2/ 2.8 2.2 -0.6 3.0 2.6 -0.4 

Total wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
  Total non-agriculture wage and salary jobs 655,200 661,800 1.0 639,000 651,200 1.9 
    Nat. Resources, Mining, Constr. 39,100 42,200 7.9 39,100 40,700 4.1 
    Manufacturing 13,100 13,100 0.0 12,900 13,100 1.6 
    Wholesale Trade 17,400 17,600 1.1 17,300 17,400 0.6 
    Retail Trade 68,000 68,700 1.0 64,700 65,500 1.2 
    Transp., Warehousing, Util. 35,400 35,300 -0.3 34,500 34,900 1.2 
    Information 8,400 8,200 -2.4 8,100 8,200 1.2 
    Financial Activities 27,700 28,000 1.1 27,400 27,700 1.1 
    Professional & Business Services 73,100 72,400 -1.0 72,200 71,400 -1.1 
    Private Educational Services 15,100 15,200 0.7 14,500 15,100 4.1 
    Health Care & Social Assistance 77,700 80,600 3.7 75,800 78,900 4.1 
    Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 14,000 15,100 7.9 13,600 14,700 8.1 
    Accommodation 40,500 40,800 0.7 39,600 40,600 2.5 
    Food Services & Drinking Places 68,800 70,900 3.1 66,700 69,700 4.5 
    Other Services 27,600 27,400 -0.7 26,800 27,500 2.6 
    Government 129,300 126,300 -2.3 125,700 126,000 0.2 
       Federal 35,800 32,400 -9.5 35,700 33,900 -5.0 
       State 74,300 74,400 0.1 71,000 72,800 2.5 
       Local 19,200 19,500 1.6 19,000 19,300 1.6 
  Agriculture wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

State general fund tax revenues ($1,000) 830,747 (NA) (NA) 10,124,966 (NA) (NA) 
General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) 357,909 367,289 2.6 4,494,993 4,773,425 6.2 
Income-individual ($1,000) 279,177 313,257 12.2 3,443,730 3,103,526 -9.9 
    Declaration estimated taxes 40,783 62,987 54.4 1,028,235 955,373 -7.1 
    Payment w/returns 10,455 11,390 8.9 398,459 445,619 11.8 
    WH tax on wages 244,842 247,800 1.2 2,861,997 2,574,167 -10.1 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) -16,902 -8,920 47.2 -844,962 -871,633 -3.2 

Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) 59,100 60,826 2.9 812,129 823,816 1.4 
County surcharges ($1,000) 3/ 43,161 49,940 15.7 539,801 578,873 7.2 

Private Building Permits ($1,000) 4/ 5/ 694,882 (NA) (NA) 4,971,533 (NA) (NA) 
     Residential 4/ 5/ 376,232 (NA) (NA) 2,239,970 (NA) (NA) 
     Commercial & industrial  4/ 5/ 6/ 52,207 (NA) (NA) 386,538 (NA) (NA) 
     Additions & alterations  4/ 5/ 6/ 266,443 (NA) (NA) 2,345,024 (NA) (NA) 

Single-family home resales 482 547 13.5 5,924 6,045 2.0 
      Median selling price (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) 7/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Condo/Apt/Townhouse units resales 449 516 14.9 6,191 5,939 -4.1 
      Median price (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) 7/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Total visitor days by air 8,200,290 7,654,335 -6.7 83,723,188 83,048,599 -0.8 
     Domestic visitor days by air 6,853,029 6,337,157 -7.5 70,256,142 69,669,227 -0.8 
     International visitor days by air 1,347,261 1,317,178 -2.2 13,467,046 13,379,372 -0.7 
Visitor arrivals by air 889,559 850,263 -4.4 9,533,375 9,493,213 -0.4 
     Domestic visitors 729,003 690,655 -5.3 7,896,390 7,880,369 -0.2 
     International visitors 160,556 159,608 -0.6 1,636,985 1,612,844 -1.5 
Visitor expenditures by air ($1,000) 2,030,201 2,106,699 3.8 20,488,686 21,680,722 5.8 

     NA  Not available.
     1/  Labor force and job averages are based on monthly rounded data.  NSA Not Seasonally Adjusted.
See Hawaii DBEDT <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/unemployment-statistics/> and <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/job-count-by-industry/> .
     2/  Change represents absolute change in rates rather than percentage change in rates.
     3/  0.5% added to the general excise tax to pay for O‘ahu‘s mass transit system and took effect January 1, 2007. 
 Includes taxpayers who have business activities on Oahu but whose businesses are located outside Oahu.
     4/  Due transition to MAPPS, Maui County did not issue permits April 1 to April 17, 2022.
     5/  Total includes only residential for Kauai.
     6/  Kauai data unavailable.
     7/  Inventory available only for Honolulu and Maui County.
     Source:  Hawaii Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism; Hawaii Department of Taxation; county building departments;
Honolulu Board of REALTORS, Hawaii Information Service, Hawaii Realtors, Kauai Board of Realtors, Realtors Association of Maui, Inc., Title Guaranty of 
Hawaii.  Final tables compiled by Statistics & Data Support Branch, READ, DBEDT 02/05/26

DBEDT Monthly Economic Indicators http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/mei/



MONTHLY ECONOMIC INDICATORS: CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

SERIES MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE

Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. % Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. %

Civilian labor force NSA, persons  1/ 472,950 479,150 1.3 470,950 477,600 1.4 
  Civilian employed NSA 460,500 468,950 1.8 458,150 465,850 1.7 
  Civilian unemployed NSA 12,500 10,150 -18.8 12,800 11,700 -8.6 
Unemployment rate NSA 1/  2/ 2.6 2.1 -0.5 2.7 2.5 -0.2 

Total wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA)
  Total non-agriculture wage and salary jobs 473,400 478,100 1.0 461,000 469,900 1.9 
    Nat. Resources, Mining, Constr. 28,200 31,100 10.3 28,100 29,700 5.7 
    Manufacturing 9,800 9,700 -1.0 9,500 9,700 2.1 
    Wholesale Trade 13,800 13,800 0.0 13,700 13,600 -0.7 
    Retail Trade 44,200 44,600 0.9 42,000 42,600 1.4 
    Transp., Warehousing, Util. 26,000 25,800 -0.8 25,100 25,500 1.6 
    Information 7,100 6,900 -2.8 6,800 6,900 1.5 
    Financial Activities 21,300 21,600 1.4 21,100 21,300 0.9 
    Professional & Business Services 57,500 56,900 -1.0 56,700 55,900 -1.4 
    Private Educational Services 12,000 12,200 1.7 11,600 12,100 4.3 
    Health Care & Social Assistance 58,400 61,000 4.5 56,900 59,600 4.7 
    Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 8,900 9,900 11.2 8,600 9,400 9.3 
    Accommodation 18,600 18,800 1.1 18,000 18,500 2.8 
    Food Services & Drinking Places 47,400 48,800 3.0 46,300 48,000 3.7 
    Other Services 20,800 20,700 -0.5 20,100 20,700 3.0 
    Government 99,400 96,300 -3.1 96,600 96,300 -0.3 
       Federal 33,000 29,800 -9.7 32,800 31,200 -4.9 
       State 54,300 54,300 0.0 51,800 53,000 2.3 
       Local 12,100 12,200 0.8 12,000 12,100 0.8 
  Agriculture wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

    Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharge ($1,000) 3/ (NA) 34,100 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Private Building Permits ($1,000) 452,409 104,072 -77.0 3,193,932 2,736,183 -14.3 
     Residential 185,917 16,574 -91.1 991,788 1,252,659 26.3 
     Commercial & industrial 44,025 10,535 -76.1 304,957 245,382 -19.5 
     Additions & alterations 222,467 76,963 -65.4 1,897,188 1,238,142 -34.7 

Single-family home resales 228 270 18.4 2,793 2,890 3.5 
      Median selling price 1,054,500 1,100,000 4.3 1,100,000 1,139,000 3.5 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) 4/ 675 635 -5.9 675 774 14.7 
Condo/Apt/Townhouse units resales 323 360 11.5 4,459 4,408 -1.1 
      Median price 540,000 512,000 -5.2 515,000 507,250 -1.5 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) 4/ 1,928 2,165 12.3 1,729 2,346 35.6 
Total visitor days by air 3,885,991 3,357,984 -13.6 40,850,180 39,566,044 -3.1 
     Domestic visitor days by air 2,942,995 2,383,220 -19.0 30,748,852 29,379,924 -4.5 
     International visitor days by air 942,995 974,764 3.4 10,101,328 10,186,121 0.8 
Visitor arrivals by air 533,420 492,321 -7.7 5,794,854 5,679,047 -2.0 
     Domestic visitors 395,316 348,732 -11.8 4,334,815 4,220,016 -2.6 
     International visitors 138,104 143,589 4.0 1,460,038 1,459,031 -0.1 
Visitor expenditures by air ($1,000) 833,755 802,713 -3.7 8,944,889 9,417,261 5.3 

     NA  Not available.  (X)  Division involving zero not meaningful.
     1/  Labor force and job averages are based on monthly rounded data.  NSA Not Seasonally Adjusted.
See Hawaii DBEDT <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/unemployment-statistics/> and <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/job-count-by-industry/> .
     2/  Change represents absolute change in rates rather than percentage change in rates.
     3/  0.5% added to the general excise tax to pay for O‘ahu‘s mass transit system and took effect January 1, 2007. 
 Includes taxpayers who have business activities on Oahu but whose businesses are located outside Oahu.
     4/  Inventory available only for Honolulu and Maui County.
     Source:  Hawaii Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism; Hawaii Department of Taxation; county building departments;
Honolulu Board of REALTORS, Hawaii Information Service, Hawaii Realtors, Kauai Board of Realtors, Realtors Association of Maui, Inc., Title Guaranty of 
Hawaii.  Final tables compiled by Statistics & Data Support Branch, READ, DBEDT 01/29/26

DBEDT Monthly Economic Indicators http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/mei/



MONTHLY ECONOMIC INDICATORS: COUNTY OF HAWAII
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

SERIES MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE

Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. % Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. %

Civilian labor force NSA, persons  1/ 91,550 91,550 0.0 90,950 91,350 0.4 
  Civilian employed NSA 88,700 89,250 0.6 88,000 88,700 0.8 
  Civilian unemployed NSA 2,850 2,300 -19.3 2,900 2,650 -8.6 
Unemployment rate NSA 1/  2/ 3.1 2.5 -0.6 3.2 2.9 -0.3 

Total wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
  Total non-agriculture wage and salary jobs 74,500 74,700 0.3 72,500 73,400 1.2 
    Nat. Resources, Mining, Constr. 4,000 4,000 0.0 4,000 4,000 0.0 
    Manufacturing 1,800 1,800 0.0 1,700 1,800 5.9 
    Wholesale Trade 1,800 2,000 11.1 1,800 1,900 5.6 
    Retail Trade 10,900 11,000 0.9 10,300 10,300 0.0 
    Transp., Warehousing, Util. 3,500 3,400 -2.9 3,500 3,400 -2.9 
    Information 600 600 0.0 600 600 0.0 
    Financial Activities 2,600 2,600 0.0 2,600 2,600 0.0 
    Professional & Business Services 6,100 6,100 0.0 6,000 6,000 0.0 
    Private Educational Services 1,400 1,300 -7.1 1,400 1,300 -7.1 
    Health Care & Social Assistance 8,200 8,200 0.0 8,000 8,100 1.3 
    Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 1,800 2,200 22.2 1,800 2,000 11.1 
    Accommodation 6,400 6,300 -1.6 6,400 6,400 0.0 
    Food Services & Drinking Places 7,100 7,100 0.0 7,000 7,100 1.4 
    Other Services 2,400 2,500 4.2 2,400 2,500 4.2 
    Government 15,800 15,800 0.0 15,100 15,500 2.6 
       Federal 1,400 1,200 -14.3 1,400 1,300 -7.1 
       State 11,300 11,500 1.8 10,900 11,200 2.8 
       Local 3,000 3,000 0.0 2,900 3,000 3.4 
  Agriculture wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

    Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharge ($1,000) 3/ (NA) 6,774 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Private Building Permits ($1,000) 4/ 108,760 49,208 -54.8 994,461 910,762 -8.4 
     Residential 4/ 67,096 34,089 -49.2 665,825 567,710 -14.7 
     Commercial & industrial 4/ 6,361 224 -96.5 35,432 73,526 107.5 
     Additions & alterations 4/ 35,304 14,896 -57.8 293,204 269,527 -8.1 

Single-family home resales 172 174 1.2 2,021 2,024 0.1 
      Median selling price 502,500 550,000 9.5 545,000 550,000 0.9 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Condo/Apt/Townhouse units resales 47 59 25.5 576 543 -5.7 
      Median price 464,000 720,000 55.2 649,500 635,000 -2.2 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Total visitor days by air 1,396,168 1,346,364 -3.6 13,446,847 13,177,832 -2.0 
     Domestic visitor days by air 1,266,301 1,258,447 -0.6 12,293,706 12,112,218 -1.5 
     International visitor days by air 129,867 87,917 -32.3 1,153,141 1,065,614 -7.6 
Visitor arrivals by air 168,308 166,315 -1.2 1,735,380 1,752,589 1.0 
     Domestic visitors 148,748 147,932 -0.5 1,534,324 1,549,930 1.0 
     International visitors 19,560 18,383 -6.0 201,056 202,659 0.8 
Visitor expenditures by air ($1,000) 340,142 359,619 5.7 3,223,732 3,234,025 0.3 

     NA  Not available.
     1/  Labor force and job averages are based on monthly rounded data.  NSA Not Seasonally Adjusted.
See Hawaii DBEDT <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/unemployment-statistics/> and <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/job-count-by-industry/> .
     2/  Change represents absolute change in rates rather than percentage change in rates.
     3/  0.5% added to the general excise tax to pay for O‘ahu‘s mass transit system and took effect January 1, 2007. 
 Includes taxpayers who have business activities on Oahu but whose businesses are located outside Oahu.
     4/  Hawaii County has recently resumed posting building permits via Electronic Processing Information Center (EPIC) and this MEI reflects July through September 2021.
     Source:  Hawaii Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism; Hawaii Department of Taxation; county building departments;
Honolulu Board of REALTORS, Hawaii Information Service, Hawaii Realtors, Kauai Board of Realtors, Realtors Association of Maui, Inc., Title Guaranty of 
Hawaii.  Final tables compiled by Statistics & Data Support Branch, READ, DBEDT 01/29/26

DBEDT Monthly Economic Indicators http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/mei/



MONTHLY ECONOMIC INDICATORS: COUNTY OF MAUI
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

SERIES MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE

Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. % Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. %

Civilian labor force NSA, persons  1/ 80,600 82,050 1.8 81,550 81,850 0.4 
  Civilian employed NSA 77,800 80,050 2.9 78,000 79,450 1.9 
  Civilian unemployed NSA 2,800 2,000 -28.6 3,550 2,400 -32.4 
Unemployment rate NSA 1/  2/ 3.5 2.4 -1.1 4.3 2.9 -1.4 

Total wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
  Total non-agriculture wage and salary jobs 74,500 76,200 2.3 73,300 75,000 2.3 
    Nat. Resources, Mining, Constr. 4,800 5,300 10.4 4,800 5,100 6.3 
    Manufacturing 1,000 1,100 10.0 1,100 1,100 0.0 
    Wholesale Trade 1,300 1,300 0.0 1,400 1,300 -7.1 
    Retail Trade 8,900 9,000 1.1 8,600 8,700 1.2 
    Transp., Warehousing, Util. 4,200 4,100 -2.4 4,100 4,100 0.0 
    Information 600 600 0.0 600 600 0.0 
    Financial Activities 2,700 2,700 0.0 2,700 2,700 0.0 
    Professional & Business Services 7,000 6,900 -1.4 6,900 6,900 0.0 
    Private Educational Services 1,400 1,300 -7.1 1,300 1,400 7.7 
    Health Care & Social Assistance 8,400 8,700 3.6 8,300 8,600 3.6 
    Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 2,100 2,200 4.8 2,100 2,200 4.8 
    Accommodation 10,600 11,200 5.7 10,600 11,100 4.7 
    Food Services & Drinking Places 9,300 9,600 3.2 8,900 9,400 5.6 
    Other Services 3,200 3,100 -3.1 3,200 3,200 0.0 
    Government 9,000 9,100 1.1 8,900 9,000 1.1 
       Federal 900 800 -11.1 900 800 -11.1 
       State 5,400 5,400 0.0 5,300 5,400 1.9 
       Local 2,700 2,900 7.4 2,700 2,800 3.7 
  Agriculture wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

    Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharge ($1,000) 3/ (NA) 6,088 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Private Building Permits ($1,000) 4/ 126,899 (NA) (NA) 663,031 (NA) (NA) 
     Residential  4/ 116,405 (NA) (NA) 462,248 (NA) (NA) 
     Commercial & industrial 4/ 1,822 (NA) (NA) 46,149 (NA) (NA) 
     Additions & alterations 4/ 8,672 (NA) (NA) 154,633 (NA) (NA) 

Single-family home resales 54 66 22.2 752 708 -5.9 
      Median selling price 1,366,738 1,340,000 -2.0 1,300,500 1,295,000 -0.4 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) 393 450 14.5 326 443 35.8 
Condo/Apt/Townhouse units resales 53 75 41.5 852 699 -18.0 
      Median price 860,000 640,000 -25.6 900,000 692,860 -23.0 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) 777 920 18.4 630 878 39.4 

Total visitor days by air 1,972,251 2,039,686 3.4 19,048,903 19,889,757 4.4 
     Domestic visitor days by air 1,746,842 1,829,029 4.7 17,235,879 18,165,863 5.4 
     International visitor days by air 225,409 210,657 -6.5 1,813,024 1,723,894 -4.9 
Visitor arrivals by air 232,362 246,020 5.9 2,388,187 2,549,298 6.7 
     Domestic visitors 209,456 219,720 4.9 2,168,313 2,320,355 7.0 
     International visitors 22,906 26,301 14.8 219,875 228,943 4.1 
Visitor expenditures by air ($1,000) 600,470 671,305 11.8 5,446,790 6,100,176 12.0 

     NA  Not available.
     1/  Labor force and job averages are based on monthly rounded data.  NSA Not Seasonally Adjusted.
See Hawaii DBEDT <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/unemployment-statistics/> and <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/job-count-by-industry/> .
     2/  Change represents absolute change in rates rather than percentage change in rates.
     3/  0.5% added to the general excise tax to pay for O‘ahu‘s mass transit system and took effect January 1, 2007. 
 Includes taxpayers who have business activities on Oahu but whose businesses are located outside Oahu.
     4/  Due transition to MAPPS, Maui County did not issue permits April 1 to April 17, 2022.
     Source:  Hawaii Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism; Hawaii Department of Taxation; county building departments;
Honolulu Board of REALTORS, Hawaii Information Service, Hawaii Realtors, Kauai Board of Realtors, Realtors Association of Maui, Inc., Title Guaranty of 
Hawaii.  Final tables compiled by Statistics & Data Support Branch, READ, DBEDT 01/29/26
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MONTHLY ECONOMIC INDICATORS: COUNTY OF KAUAI
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

SERIES MONTH YEAR-TO-DATE

Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. % Dec. 2024 Dec. 2025 CHG. %

Civilian labor force NSA, persons  1/ 36,850 37,300 1.2 36,850 37,400 1.5 
  Civilian employed NSA 35,850 36,450 1.7 35,900 36,500 1.7 
  Civilian unemployed NSA 1,000 800 -20.0 950 900 -5.3 
Unemployment rate NSA 1/  2/ 2.7 2.2 -0.5 2.6 2.4 -0.2 

Total wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
  Total non-agriculture wage and salary jobs 33,000 33,400 1.2 32,400 33,100 2.2 
    Nat. Resources, Mining, Constr. 2,100 2,100 0.0 2,100 2,100 0.0 
    Manufacturing 500 500 0.0 500 500 0.0 
    Wholesale Trade 500 500 0.0 500 500 0.0 
    Retail Trade 3,900 3,900 0.0 3,800 3,800 0.0 
    Transp., Warehousing, Util. 1,900 1,900 0.0 1,900 1,900 0.0 
    Information 200 200 0.0 200 200 0.0 
    Financial Activities 1,100 1,100 0.0 1,100 1,100 0.0 
    Professional & Business Services 3,000 3,000 0.0 2,900 3,000 3.4 
    Private Educational Services 300 300 0.0 300 300 0.0 
    Health Care & Social Assistance 2,700 2,700 0.0 2,700 2,700 0.0 
    Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 1,300 1,400 7.7 1,200 1,300 8.3 
    Accommodation 4,600 4,600 0.0 4,600 4,700 2.2 
    Food Services & Drinking Places 4,700 4,700 0.0 4,500 4,700 4.4 
    Other Services 1,200 1,300 8.3 1,100 1,300 18.2 
    Government 5,100 5,200 2.0 5,000 5,100 2.0 
       Federal 600 500 -16.7 600 600 0.0 
       State 3,200 3,200 0.0 3,100 3,100 0.0 
       Local 1,400 1,500 7.1 1,400 1,500 7.1 
  Agriculture wage and salary jobs NSA 1/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharge ($1,000) 3/ (NA) 2,978 (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Private Building Permits ($1,000) 4/ 5/ 6,813 (NA) (NA) 120,109 (NA) (NA) 
     Residential 4/ 5/ 6,813 (NA) (NA) 120,109 (NA) (NA) 
     Commercial & industrial (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
     Additions & alterations (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Single-family home resales 28 37 32.1 358 423 18.2 
      Median selling price 1,105,500 1,250,000 13.1 1,368,750 1,200,000 -12.3 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Condo/Apt/Townhouse units resales 26 22 -15.4 304 289 -4.9 
      Median price 680,500 684,500 0.6 757,000 750,000 -0.9 
      Inventory (aver. units on market) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

Total visitor days by air 945,881 910,301 -3.8 10,377,258 10,414,966 0.4 
     Domestic visitor days by air 896,891 866,461 -3.4 9,977,705 10,011,222 0.3 
     International visitor days by air 48,990 43,840 -10.5 399,553 403,744 1.0 
Visitor arrivals by air 123,768 122,921 -0.7 1,393,101 1,419,943 1.9 
     Domestic visitors 115,664 113,694 -1.7 1,315,587 1,330,633 1.1 
     International visitors 8,104 9,227 13.9 77,514 89,310 15.2 
Visitor expenditures by air ($1,000) 255,833 273,061 6.7 2,873,274 2,929,260 1.9 

     NA  Not available.
     1/  Labor force and job averages are based on monthly rounded data.  NSA Not Seasonally Adjusted.
See Hawaii DBEDT <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/unemployment-statistics/> and <http://dbedt.hawaii.gov/economic/job-count-by-industry/> .
     2/  Change represents absolute change in rates rather than percentage change in rates.
     3/  0.5% added to the general excise tax to pay for O‘ahu‘s mass transit system and took effect January 1, 2007. 
 Includes taxpayers who have business activities on Oahu but whose businesses are located outside Oahu.
     4/  Total includes only residential for Kauai.
     Source:  Hawaii Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism; Hawaii Department of Taxation; county building departments;
Honolulu Board of REALTORS, Hawaii Information Service, Hawaii Realtors, Kauai Board of Realtors, Realtors Association of Maui, Inc., Title Guaranty of 
Hawaii.  Final tables compiled by Statistics & Data Support Branch, READ, DBEDT 01/29/26
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MONTHLY ECONOMIC INDICATORS - TAX, BY FISCAL YEAR
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

December YEAR-TO-DATE

SERIES % % 
2024 2025 CHG. FY2025 FY2026 CHG.

STATE

State general fund tax revenues ($1,000) 830,747 (NA) (NA) 5,078,327 (NA) (NA) 
General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) 357,909 367,289 2.6 2,213,126 1,988,866 7.2 
Income-individual ($1,000) 279,177 313,257 12.2 1,692,601 1,194,778 -15.5 
    Declaration estimated taxes 40,783 62,987 54.4 350,075 290,515 -6.1 
    Payment w/returns 10,455 11,390 8.9 114,383 107,080 3.0 
    WH tax on wages 244,842 247,800 1.2 1,445,448 1,032,109 -14.0 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) -16,902 -8,920 47.2 -217,306 -189,756 -5.3 
Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) 59,100 60,826 2.9 386,664 333,469 1.8 
County surcharges ($1,000) 3/ 43,161 49,940 15.7 275,308 238,984 2.9 

CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharges ($1,000) 3/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

COUNTY OF HAWAII

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharges ($1,000) 3/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

COUNTY OF MAUI

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharges ($1,000) 3/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

COUNTY OF KAUAI

General excise & use tax rev.  ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Income-individual ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Declaration estimated taxes (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Payment w/returns (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    WH tax on wages (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
    Refunds ('-' is relative to State) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
Transient accommodations tax ($1,000) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 
County surcharges ($1,000) 3/ (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) (NA) 

     Note:  Tax collections reflect $308.3 million of net income payments paid in July 2020 instead of April 2020 due to a shift in filing deadline.
     NA  Not available.
     1/  Labor force and job averages are based on monthly rounded data.  NSA Not Seasonally Adjusted.
See Hawaii DLIR <http://www.hiwi.org/cgi/dataanalysis/?PAGEID=94> .
     2/  Change represents absolute change in rates rather than percentage change in rates.
     3/  0.5% added to the general excise tax to pay for O‘ahu‘s mass transit system and took effect January 1, 2007. 
 Includes taxpayers who have business activities on Oahu but whose businesses are located outside Oahu.
     Source:  Hawaii Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism; Hawaii Department of Taxation; county building departments;
Honolulu Board of REALTORS, Hawaii Information Service, Hawaii Realtors, Kauai Board of Realtors, Realtors Association of Maui, Inc., Title Guaranty of 
Hawaii.  Final tables compiled by Statistics & Data Support Branch, READ, DBEDT 01/29/26
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